CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Express Mail # EM 573861163 US FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10

(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Docket No.: PF100063

U.S. PTO 13/135902

103629882

07/29/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

J	07/18/2011	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Co rooped the other hands
)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ANTHONY AUBIN	Name: THOMSON LICENSING
	PHILIPPE BOUVET	Marie: THOMSON LICENSING
	Additional accordes	
_	Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
	attached:	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE
	3. Nature of convenance:	- DES MODEINEAUX, FRANCE
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: July 11, 2011, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	λ λαστους στο αυτοποίος και το αυτοποίος κ
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates	to of the application in Late 11, 2014
	respectively.	te of the application is: July 11, 2011,
		·
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent-No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	es No X
		10 A
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	
	Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
	SUITE 200 Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Succe of FO Address. P. O. Box 5512	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832
	City: PRINCETON State: NÉW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832
-		NOT USE THIS SPACE
_		
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor- copy of the original document.	rect and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original accument.	$\Omega \setminus \Omega$
		(1/1/1/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/
	Patricia A. Verlangieri	Reg No 42 201
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 42,201 Date
	The late of the Control of the Contr	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: 3
-		
	DO NO	T DETACH THIS PORTION
	Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	
	·	
		Assignment Recordation Services Ited States Patent and Trademark Office
	Director of the Oni	P. O. Box 1450
	Alexa	ndria, Virginia 22313-1450
Ρι	ablic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m	inutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
25	ad gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema-
0	ffice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to t	he Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

07/29/2011 HTUN11

00000022 070832

13135902

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0880 Customer No. 24498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) o\_

AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A REMOVABLE HARD DISK

Docket No. PF100063

joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

described in an filed on	Application (	or Patent	, ,			LEDG	ler Serial				:	
Docket			—	·			No			and describ with	ed in the file	associated
	100063	by me	i above or, on even	if not identifie	d here by	filing da	te and seri	al number or l	by the Doc	ket Number i	isted above	executed
late with my ex	ecution of the	ris Assioni	ment / Amo	omone:								
For value the laws of the dights and privile I agree to	able conside country of F ges under a	ration rec rance, its ny and all	eived, I her successors Letters Pat	reby sell, assig i, and assigns i tent that may l	be grante:	therefo	x, and any	divisions, car	itim satione	coiscues and	nventions, a	nd all the
rotection for sa	id invention	in acts	which may	y be necessar nes and for ve	y, desirat sting title	le or co thereto	invenient f	or securing a	and mainta	ining patent	intrui oaths, is or other	make all . forms of
ار authori aid inventions in	pis and legal te and empo	represent wer said (	atives or n	nominees, to ol , its successor	btain or ei s, assigns	nforce pr or nomi	oper prote nees, to m	ction for said ake application	inventions on for pate	in any and a nt or other f	said corpor ill countries. orm of prote	ation, its
orm or protection of Indiriority without f	on for said ustrial Prope urther writte	invention: rty, as an n or oral :	s filed by ended, or l	it or them, the by any conven	e benefit tion which	of the may he	right of pr nceforth b	fority provide e substituted	ed by the for it, and	International to invoke an	n for patent I Convention Id claim suct	or other of or the hinght of
ocument which ssigns or nomin rovided by the abstituted for it	ees to annh	for nate	nt or other	gnment shall b for any purpos r proper prote Protection o		o partic	monital un but	JOI OF THE FIG.	ntor the s	аю corporati	on or its suc	cessors.
l covenar tle and interest	it with Thorr	son Licen	sing ite eu	ccassors arei	ane lagel						•	
Signed at	Ce	sson	Sen	qné		Date		11	107	2011		
Inventor (1	) <u>An</u>	thony A	AUBIN				7516	matura in Ful	Aul'	<u>:-</u>		
			•	e des Acad	ias - 3	5230	_			is.)		
1st Witness	<u>-64</u>	ype or Pri	32	Yavin				metuseeth Full	Tort			
2ndWitness		MBA(		Claud	Le_			than	No initial	-		
Signed at			Sév	نجهور		Date		11 /07	120	211	_	
Inventor (2)	1 1 1 1 1	ippe B		<u> </u>					#			
	Post Office	ype or Pri Address		rue Naise	_ 3525	50 ST	(SI) SI II PICE	-	. No initial	·		
1st Witness	Jean	ype or Pri	istala	902SE				naturo in Full		5		
2ndWitness	Jean	ype or Pri	au de	S:4CH	OT_		(Sig	nature in Full	No initial	1000 5.)		
Signed at		• •				Date			······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor (3)		ype or Pri				,	(Sio	nature in Full	No initial	- 1		1
	Post Office						(Jig	notore, arron	. 140 111116	<b>3.</b> ,		
1st Witness							72:-	noturo in Fall	No initial			
20004/2	(1	ype or Pri	nt)	•	,		(519	nature in Full	. NO INICIAL	s. <i>)</i>		
2ndWitness	·(T	ype or Pri	nt)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Sig	nature in Full	. No initial	s.)		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

**Patent Operations** 

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

Docket No. PF100063
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

2

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0882 Customer No. 24498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket-No. PF100063

I hereby inventions relati to	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventing  AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING A RE	or is name	joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) o 2 of the	red below)
described in a			L TORO DOK	-
filed on	Application for Patent	unc	inder Serial	
Docket	listed about or if monitoring		inder Serial and described in the file a with	ssociated
date with my ex-	ecution of this Assignment / Agreement		date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, ex	
rar vann	able concideration	transfer to	to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing	
l agree tinghtful declaration for sa lagree i requested by sai successors, assic lauthoris said Inventions ir form of protecti Protection of Indipriority without find lagree decument which assigns or pomini	that, when requested, I will, without charge to said common and do all acts which may be necessary, desired inventions in any and all countries and for vesting to that I will communicate to said corporation or its reduced to said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legans and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or the and empower said corporation, its successors, assign its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and on for said inventions filed by it or them, the beneful straight Property, as amended, or by any convention where the written or oral authorization from me.	nted therefor orporation rable or co- tile thereto epresentati all proceeds renforce pigns or nomi difficit of the lich may he need a full le nore partici	to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and efor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions the property of the property, as amended, or by any convention which may hencefor	all the nereof, nake all rms of d when ion, its ion for other or the ight of or like
sousatuted for it.	_		and the second of the strip contactified Mulch was beneated	rth ha
title and interest	t with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, leg herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encur	jal represer nbrance, ar	sentatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expresses	right, d.
Signed at	Cesson Sérigné	Date	11/07/2011	7
Inventor (1)		•	(Signature in Full No initials.)	
	Post Office Address 9 allée des Acacias -	35230		
1st Witness	GUITTON Xakim		(Signaturable Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness	RAMBAULT Claude	• .	(Signature of Full. No initials.)	_
Signed at	Cerson Sévigne	Date	11/07/2011	]
Inventor (2)	Philippa POIN/ET			1
	Philippe BOUVET (Type or Print)	- ,	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	╣.
	Post Office Address 25bis rue Naise - 352	250 ST	SULPICE LA FORET, FRANCE	
1 st Witness	Jean- Chronipho DUSSEUX		(Signature in Full, led initials.)	-
2ndWitness	Jean-Claude SACHUT (Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	_
Signed at		Date		_
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	-
	Post Office Address		(although a mineral manage)	
		<b></b>		7
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	1
2ndWitness	•			1

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Customer No. 24498

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

Docket No. PF100063 THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

2

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0884